
County Summary-1969 Census of Agriculture 

All farms 

Farms <!orting 

TOOLE••••••••••••••••• 
TREASURE,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
VALLEY•••••••••••••••• 
WHEATLANQ,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
WIBAUX•••••••••••••••• 

YELLOWSTONE• • • • •, •,,, • 

MONTANA• TOTAL• • •,,,, 5 

118 
31 

216 
35 
511 

231 

258 

Selected Items: 1969 

Table 11. Chickens 

Chickens 3 months old or older 

lnvento 

Class 1·5 farms 

Number Farms <!orting Number 

111 1157 116 2 257 
1 319 31 1 319 

12 177 202 11 1139 
17 778 

3 083 
30 1 683 
liB 2 865 

118 1112 175 115 227 

969 629 II 507 906 536 

Table 12. Corn, Sorghums, Wheat 

Montana 261 

Broilers and other meat·type chickens less than 3 months old 

Sales 

All farms Class 1·5 farms 

Farms reporting Farms reporting 

200 200 

63 18 869 50 17 077 

Field corn for all ~Uif!!!Ses Sor&!Jums for all ~ui)!OSes exc!!!!l s1ru~ Wheat for gram 

BEAVERHEAD,,,,,,,,,,,, 
BIG HORN,,, •••, • ,,,,,, 
BLAINE•••••••••••••••• 
BROADWATER • • • • , • , •,,, • 
CARSON•••••••••••••••• 

CARTER•••••••••••••••• 
CASCADE•• • • • •• • •, •••• • 
CHOUTEAU•••••••••••••• 
CUSTER•••••••••••••••• 
DANIELS••••••••••••••• 

DAWSON•••••••••••••••• 
DEER LODGE•••••••••••• 
FALLON•••••••••••••••• 
FERGUS•••••••••••••••• 
FLATHEAD,., •, •, • ••, ••, 

GALLATIN•••••••••••••• 
GARFIELD•• •• • • •• ••• •, • 
GLACIER••••••••••••••• 
GOLDEN VALLEY •, •,,,,,, 
GRANITE••••••••••••••• 

HILL•••••••••••••••••• 
JEFFERSON, • • • • •• • • • ,,, 
JUDITH BASIN. • • •, •,,, • 
LAKE•••••••••••••••••• 
LEWIS AND CLARK••••••• 

LIBERTY••••••••••••••• 
LINCOLN•,,, •, •, • •, • •,, 
MCCONE•••••••••••••••• 
MADISON••••••••••••••• 
MEAGHER,, •••,, ••,,, ••• 

MINERAL• •, • • • • • • • • • • • • 
MISSOULA. • • • • • • • • • •,, • 
MUSSELSHELL••••••••••• 
PARK•••••••••••••••••• 
PETROLEUM••••••••••••• 

PHILLIPS•••••••••••••• 
PONOERA., • • • •• • • ••• • • • 
POWDER RIVER•••••••••• 
POWE~L•••••••••••••••• 
PRAIRIE••••••••••••••• 

RAVALLI••••••••••••••• 
RICHLAND. • • •• • •• • •••• • 
ROOSEVELT•, • •• • • • •••• • 
ROSEBUD••••••••••••••• 
SANDERS••••••••••••••• 

SHERIDAN•••••••••••••• 
SILVER BOW•••••••••••• 
STILLWATER•••••••••••• 
SWEET GRASS • , • • • , • •,, , 
TETON•• •• •• • • •• • • • •,,, 

TOOLE••••••••••••••••• 
TREASURE•••••••••••••• 
VALLEY•••••••••••••••• 
WHEATLAND. ••, • ••, •• ,, , 
WIBAUX•••••••••••••••• 

YELLOWSTONE • • • • • • • •, , , 

MONTANAt TOTAL••••••• 

BEAVERHEAD• •, • • •, • • •, • 
BIG HORN•••••••••••••• 
BLAINE•••••••••••••••• 
BROADWATER • • , • • • • • • • • • 
CARBON•••••••••••••••• 

All farms Class 1-5 farms All farms I Class 1-5 farms All farms 

Farms reportmg Acres Farms reporting Acres Farms <!Orting Acres Farms reportmg Acres Farms I!!J!Orlmg 

- - - - - - - - 37 6 
27 1 3117 26 1 3311 2 IIIlO 2 11110 268 53 
17 1 509 17 1 509 - - - - 3111 80 

8 539 8 539 - - - - 1111 18 
81 2 572 79 2 568 1 1116 1 1116 223 20 

10 1198 10 1198 2 58 2 58 1211 16 
111 1 108 111 1 108 2 56 2 56 501 119 
II 263 II 263 - - - - 789 3115 

70 15 5911 611 5 507 3 66 3 66 117 16 
1 COl 1 COl - - - - 1130 1811 

51 2 282 51 2 282 2 66 2 66 388 115 - - - - - - - - 8 
19 1 5911 19 1 5911 2 60 2 60 2511 61 
9 327 9 327 - - - - 5811 131 
5 568 5 568 1 102 1 102 339 17 

9 250 8 200 1 1111 1 1111 1167 511 
19 1 061 18 1 053 - - - - 1112 31 
2 10 2 10 - - - - 191 511 
1 65 1 65 1 16 - - 82 17 - - - - - - - - 11 

5 288 II 2ij8 - - - - 667 351 - - - - - - - - " 9 
1 20 1 20 - - - - 277 66 

26 728 26 728 - - - - 153 9 
3 161 3 161 - - - - 71 12 

1 20 1 20 - - - - 270 151 
1 15 - - - - - - 15 

12 721 12 721 1 18 1 18 11311 1111 
2 107 2 107 - - - - 63 7 - - - - - - - - 25 3 

- - - - - - - - 9 
2 90 2 90 - - - - 56 II 

12 718 12 718 - - - - 81 11 - - - - 2 II - - 155 16 
1 COl 1 COl - - - - 25 2 

6 600 6 600 - - - - 312 76 
3 103 3 103 - - - - 1151 135 
5 1185 5 1185 - - - - 130 22 - - - - - - - - 39 2 

1111 2 372 'Ill 2 372 2 22 2 22 111 26 

16 277 15 276 1 30 1 30 61 3 
1116 7 573 11111 7 555 II 52 3 1111 515 120 

20 919 20 919 1 20 1 20 620 2211 
50 2 803 50 2 803 - - - - 1116 26 - - - - 1 15 1 15 59 3 

11 386 11 386 2 3111 2 3111 667 232 - - - - - - - - 5 
37 2 165 37 2 165 - - - - 236 53 

1 60 1 60 1 30 1 30 62 8 
1 10 1 10 - - - - 5115 137 

5 72 1 32 - - - - 3116 1117 
1111 2 882 'Ill 2 882 1 15 1 15 32 3 
11 1 327 10 1 277 - - - - 598 203 - - - - - - - - so 8 
22 1 521 22 1 521 - - - - 158 31 

268 11 590 263 11 1110 3 16 2 12 1168 66 

1 103 58 323 1 077 57 817 36 1 687 31 1 655 13 328 3 669 

Table 13. Soybeans, Hay 

Soybeans 

All farms Class 1-5 Carms 

Farms reporlins Acres Farms I!!J!Orling 

Hay excluding sorghum hay 

All farms Class 1-5 farms 

Farms reporting 

255 
360 
370 
1110 
522 

Acres 

1119 876 
50 591 
57 181 
32 937 
1111 8111 

Farms <!!!!orting 

2116 
336 
3511 
128 
1182 

Acres 

1119 586 
119 861 
56 7110 
32 772 
113 906 

Class 1-5 farms 

Acres Farms <!!!!ortmg Acres 

178 37 6 178 
1211 2511 52 828 
311 300 79 313 
890 103 18 5611 
320 211 19 971 

392 119 15 965 
792 11611 118 135 
0115 767 3113 829 
2111 111 16 055 
9811 1116 1811 1113 

620 378 115 203 
3ij8 8 3118 
1108 2111 60 950 
065 566 130 1192 
173 258 15 9011 

1112 1136 53 201 
065 139 30 910 
1102 1811 511 265 
670 79 17 572 
3611 10 356 

5811 628 3119 391 
ijlJ 33 9 1113 
653 2611 65 555 
6110 11111 9 1150 
312 66 12 185 

272 266 150 890 
250 15 250 
927 1118 1110 997 
6911 63 7 6911 
652 23 3 309 

323 8 315 
292 so II 178 
209 77 10 9711 
798 151 16 563 
6118 25 2 6118 

1167 296 75 660 
6611 11112 135 302 
607 127 22 1112 
0111 37 1 575 
732 108 26 633 

770 56 3 700 
817 1188 119 558 
731 589 223 352 
1152 1112 26 359 
6117 118 3 387 

790 626 229 751 
31 1 15 

171 226 52 706 
235 57 7 913 
318 525 136 386 

3111 337 1115 876 
553 31 3 501 
1172 568 202 101 
891 118 6 591 
202 1116 30 779 

11113 1131 611 989 

5119 12 6111 3 636 810 

Alfalla and allalfa mixtures for hay or 
dehydrating 

Class 1-5 farms 

Farms reportms Acres 

138 112 1119 
302 37 158 
252 29 1121 
117 23 652 
379 26 312 



262 Montana 

CARTER•••••••••••••••• 
CASCADE,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
CHOUTEAU,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
CUSTER•••••••••••••••• 
DANIELS••••••••••••••• 

DAWSONe••••••••••••••• 
DEER LODGE,,,,,,,,,,,, 
FALLON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
FERGUS•••••••••••••••• 
FLATH~AO,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

GALLATIN,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
GARFIELD ••• • • • • • • • • • • • 
GLACIER••••••••••••••• 
GOLDEN VALLEY,,,,,,,,, 
GRANITE •• • • • • • • • • • •. • • 

HILL• •• •• •• ••• •• ••• ••• 
JEFFERSON,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
JUDITH BASIN•••••••••• 
LAKE•••••••••••••••••• 
LEWIS AND CLARK••••••• 

LIBERTY••••••••••••••• 
LINCOLN••••••••••••••• 
MCCONE•••••••••••••••• 
MADISON••••••••••••••• 
MEAGHER,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

MINERAL••••••••••••••• 
MISSOUL~ ••• ,,,,,,,,,,, 
MUSSELSHELL••••••••••• 
PARK•••••••••••••••••• 
PETROLEUM,,.,,.,,,,,,, 

PHILLIPS,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
PONDERA••••••••••••••• 
POWDER RIVER,,,,,,,,,, 
POWELL•••••••••••••••• 
PRAIRIE••••••••••••••• 

RAVALLI••••••••••••••• 
RICHLAND •••••••• ,,,,,, 
ROOSEVELT••••••••••••• 
ROSEBUD·•••••••••••••• 
SANDERS••••••••••••••• 

SHERIDAN•••••••••••••• 
SILVER BOW•••••••••••• 
STILLWATER•••••••••••• 
SWEET GRASS••••••••••• 
TETON••••••••••••••••• 

TOOLE••••••••••••••••• 
TREASURE•••••••••••••• 
VALLEY•••••••••••••••• 
WHEATLAND••••••••••••• 
WIBAUX•••••••••••••••• 

YELLOWSTONE••••••••••• 

MONTANA• TOTAL••••••• 

BEAVERHEAD•••••••••••• 
BIG HORN•••••••••••••• 
BLAINE•••••••••••••••• 
BROADWATER•••••••••••• 
CARSON•••••••••••••••• 

CARTER•••••••••••••••• 
CASCADE••••••••••••••• 
CHOUTEAU•••••••••••••• 
CUSTER•••••••••••••••• 
DANIELS••••••••••••••• 

DAWSON•••••••••••••••• 
DEER LODGE•••••••••••• 
FALLON•••••••••••••••• 
FERGUS•••••••••••••••• 
FLATHEAD•••••••••••••• 

GALLATIN•••••••••••••• 
GARFIELD•••••••••••••• 
GLACIER••••••••••••••• 
GOLDEN VALLEY••••••~•• 
GRANITE••••••••••••••• 

HILL. •• •• • • • •••• •••••• 
JEFFERSON••••••••••••• 
JUDITH BASIN•••••••••• 
LAKE••••• • •• • • •• • •••• • 
LEWIS AND CLARK••••••• 

All farms 

Farms reportmg 

Farms 
reportrng 

All farms 

Acres 

Selected Items: 1969 

Table 13. Soybeans, Hay 

Soybeans Hay excluding sorghum hay 

County Summary-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Alfalfa and alfalfa mixtures for hay or 
dehydrating 

Class 1·5 farms All farms Class 1·5 fanns Class 1·5 farms 

Acres Farms reporting Fanns reporting 

283 
562 
424 
250 
201 

341 
46 

238 
656 
580 

566 
172 
!59 
106 
124 

321 
119 
280 
715 
234 

120 
141 
312 
329 

93 

36 
206 
131 
324 

71 

345 
314 
286 
142 
139 

613 
481 
334 
249 
306 

350 
76 

335 
223 
412 

160 
83 

436 
113 
136 

657 

15 977 

Acres 

52 774 
77 314 
45 876 
33 258 
20 953 

34 256 
16 509 
30 641 
97 509 
39 799 

65 398 
26 744 
26 825 
12 859 
30 185 

30 916 
23 067 
54 507 
64 027 
44 165 

12 349 
9 663 

29 968 
79 439 
42 006 

2 448 
19 922 
17 985 
47 902 
18 780 

62 057 
30 575 
52 805 
53 433 
14 877 

39 715 
45 431 
37 172 
45 015 
30 517 

30 507 
6 472 

35 168 
35 687 
63 192 

13 648 
10 160 
57 296 
32 890 
16 239 

33 436 

2 189 762 

Farms reporting 

271 
480 
418 
206 
200 

332 
36 

232 
627 
378 

483 
164 
150 
103 
114 

308 
99 

273 
570 
188 

119 
81 

303 
315 

90 

20 
137 
121 
289 

71 

325 
306 
283 
137 
137 

417 
441 
313 
243 
223 

344 
43 

308 
214 
390 

155 
82 

415 
106 
123 

539 

14 268 

Table 14. Cotton, Tobacco, not shown separately for Montana. 

Table 15. Peanuts, Potatoes, Vegetables 

Peanuts for nuts Irish potatoes and sweetpotatoes 

Class 1-5 farms All farms Class 1·5 farms 

Fa nos Fanos Farms 

Acres 

52 385 
75 312 
45 790 
31 539 
20 889 

33 979 
16 342 
30 548 
96 615 
35 372 

62 709 
26 536 
23 098 
12 764 
29 951 

30 508 
22 562 
54 098 
60 666 
43 201 

12 339 
7 877 

29 664 
79 198 
41 931 

1 785 
18 309 
17 629 
47 199 
18 780 

61 466 
30 505 
52 677 
51 067 
14 764 

36 057 
44 801 
36 676 
44 801 
27 564 

30 300 
5 683 

34 673 
35 417 
62 687 

13 613 
10 140 
56 785 
31 935 
15 765 

31 574 

2 141 390 

Fanos reporting 

219 
414 
160 
150 
97 

118 
19 

154 
511 
308 

428 
98 
90 
ee 
66 

84 
74 

230 
444 
158 

27 
63 

123 
253 

59 

18 
108 
92 

233 
65 

245 
217 
239 

84 
eo 

255 
324 
190 
192 
169 

135 
19 

237 
178 
291 

34 
78 

248 
92 
58 

437 

9 941 

Acres 

28 604 
56 995 
14 749 
14 891 

5 341 

7 090 
6 964 

14 938 
61 735 
19 226 

47 451 
7 438 

10 060 
9 516 
e eso 

7 693 
9 558 

31 510 
40 450 
26 433 

2 084 
4 192 
7 582 

45 480 
13 543 

1 314 
12 221 

9 544 
26 661 
14 870 

32 803 
16 517 
36 426 
15 186 

5 266 

16 631 
20 684 
13 324 
30 960 
17 677 

6 191 
1 182 

21 417 
21 863 
30 136 

3 170 
9 083 

28 094 
14 920 

3 915 

20 729 

092 119 

Vegetables, sweet com, or melons for sale 

All fanos Class 1·5 farms 

Fanos 
Pounds ~ Pounds ~ Acres 

IDI 
1 

42 
352 

39 

~ Acres ~ 
Farms 

reporting Acres 

IZI 1 
1 

12 
7 
e 

13 
15 
11 
11 

5 

10 
6 

17 
13 
31 

20 
6 
3 
3 

7 
4 
9 

38 
11 

10 
184 

5 
19 

IZI 

16 
462 

6 
21 

659 

914 
6 
5 
1 

12 
27 

1 
850 

67 

1 
1 

11 
4 
e 

13 
15 
11 
10 

5 

10 
6 

17 
13 
21 

17 
6 
3 
3 

7 
4 
9 

30 
11 

IDI 
1 

41 
350 

39 

10 
184 

5 
12 

IZI 

16 
462 

6 
21 

640 

911 
6 
5 
1 

IZI 

12 
27 

1 
849 

67 

3 

1 
18 

1 
2 
2 
4 

2 
2 
1 
4 

11 

2 

6 

6 
2 

11 

2 
627 

IZI 
6 

13 
e 

2 
2 
3 

17 
74 

7 

5 
35 

3 

14 

1 
2 
2 
3 

2 

6 

3 
2 

11 
IZI 
IZI 
599 

IZI 
6 

13 
3 

IZI 

2 
3 

17 
64 

IZI 
IZI 
IZI 
IZI 
IZI 

IZI 
3 

IZI 
2 

35 
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